
Subject:

In pursuance to Circular No. 25-JK (GAD) of 2023 dated
02.09.2023, a Control Room for coordinating different activities to be observed

during the week, is hereby established in the General Administration

Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/ Srinagar, comprising of the following:

S. No. Name

1.

2.

Civil Secretariat, Jammu:

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.

8.

Observance of "BhrashtacharMukt, J&K" week w.e.f. 4n - 10t of

September, 2023-Establishment of Control Room thereof.

1.

Government of Jammu and Kashmir
General Administration Department

(Vigilance) CivilSecretariat, Srinagar/Jammu

2.

4

3.

Government Order No.1063-JK (GAD) of 2023
Dated: 04.09.2023

officer/official
of

Ms. Shagun Sharma, JKAS

Mr. Mohit Raina, JKAS

S. No. Name

Ms. Roopali Arora, JKAS

Mr. Jasvinder Kumar
Mr. Manmeet Singh
Mr. Vikas Sharma

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar:

Mr. Nitin Changotra
Ms. Vahiny Sharma

officer/official

Mr. Shuaib

the

of

Naikoo, JKAS

the

Designation

Mr. Irfan Manzoor, JKAS

Special Secretary to the Government,
General Administration Department.
Under Secretary to the Government,
General Administration Department.
Under Secretary to the Government,
General Administration Department.

(Mobile No. 7006387525)

Mr. Shakeeb Arsllan, JKAS

Head Assistant
Junior Stenographer

Dr. Mohammad Usman Deputy Secretary to the Government,
Khan, JKAS General Administration Department.

Senior Assistant
Senior ASsistant
Junior Assistant

Designation

Mohammad Deputy Secretary to the Government,
General Administration Department.
Under Secretary to the Government,
General Administration Department.
Under Secretary to the Government,
General Administration Department.

(Mobile No. 7006965234)
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5.
6

7.

8
9

1

2.
3.

4

5.

Mr. Ishfag Ahmad Ganai

6.

Mr. Showkat Ahmad Bhat

Copy to the:

7.

Mr.

Rather

Mr.

No. GAD-VIGOADM/38/2023-09-GAD

Mr. Shah Tariq Ul Islam

Mushtaq

Rather

Ahmad

Mohammad Shafi

Section Officer
SeniorStenographer
Head Assistant

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Senior Assistant
Junior Assistant.

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government.

Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/ Jammu.
AllDeputy Commissioner(s).

Concerned Officers.
Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.

Concerned officials.
General Administration Department.

Sd/

Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government,

Government Order file/Stock file/Website, GAD.

(Sanjeev Verma) IAS,

Page 2 of 2

Dated:04.09.2023

(Rdopali Ardra) JKAS,

Under Secretary tothe Government.


